
OMB Granicus Review 
 

Contract Name Change Order #2, Johnson-Laux Construction 
FILE # 25-0645D Contract # 21-0342-CP(MJ) Date: 08/04/2025 

 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Contract 

CIP  Grant  Other  X Revenue  Project  
 

Contract information: 

New Contract (Y/N)  N Original Contract 
Amount $9,000,000.00 

Fund(s) 0001 Amount of Change $4,000,000.00 
Cost Center(s) 890001 Contract Amount $13,000,000.00 
Program(s) 1123 Amount Available N/A 
Account(s)  Included in Applicable 

Budget? (Y/N) N 
Fiscal Year(s) FY25 – FY26 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

 
This item increases contract funding for a contract the County originally executed 
in 2021, providing for Job Order Contracting (JOC) for large construction projects. 
The original contract covers four firms and allows for vendors to compete against 
each other for individual projects. In the case of this change order, Johnson-Laux 
Construction has been chosen as the vendor to repair multiple Parks facilities – 
particularly Fort Desoto and War Veterans Park – which suffered significant 
damages from Hurricanes Helene and Milton in September and October 2024, 
respectively.  
 
Funding for these projects is available via the General Fund Reserve, and the 
estimated amounts for completion of this work were included in Resolution 24-88, 
which was approved by the Board of County Commissioners on November 19th, 
2024. A portion of this cost – approximately 87.5% - is eligible for reimbursement 
from the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA)’s Public Assistance 
Program, and the sites for repair have been inspected by FEMA personnel.  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Analyst: Daniel Schoel     Ok to Sign with Comments:   


